

2013 Road Improvement Program - Tabulation of Proposals

County: COOK Municipality or Road District: ORLAND PARK- DISTRICT ONE Section: Estimate: \$2,543,197.10					Date: May 13, 2013 Time: 11:00AM Appropriation \$:		Name and Address of Bidders		Austin Tyler Const., LLC 23343 S Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421		Central Blacktop Co. Inc. 6160 East Avenue LaGrange, IL 60525		Crowley-Sheppard Asphalt Inc. 6525 W. 99th Street, Chicago Ridge, IL 60415		D. Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway, Coal City, IL 60416		Gallagher Asphalt Corp. 18100 S. Indiana Avenue Thornton, IL 60476		K-Five Construction Corporation 13769 Main Street Lemont, IL 60439		P.T. Ferro Const. Co. P.O. Box 156 Joliet, IL 60434	
Attended By: Not Applicable																						
Proposal Guarantee							Approved Engineer's Estimate															
Terms																						
Item #	Item	Quantity	Unit		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	19350	s.f.		\$4.25	\$82,237.50	\$4.75	\$91,912.50	\$4.00	\$77,400.00	\$4.00	\$77,400.00	\$4.65	\$89,977.50	\$4.05	\$78,367.50	\$5.20	\$100,620.00	\$4.00	\$77,400.00		
2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PATH 5 INCH	4200	s.f.		\$4.75	\$19,950.00	\$8.75	\$36,750.00	\$4.80	\$20,160.00	\$4.80	\$20,160.00	\$4.85	\$20,370.00	\$4.85	\$20,370.00	\$5.50	\$23,100.00	\$4.80	\$20,160.00		
3	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	17300	s.f.		\$1.20	\$20,760.00	\$2.50	\$43,250.00	\$1.60	\$27,680.00	\$0.80	\$13,840.00	\$1.40	\$24,220.00	\$1.62	\$28,026.00	\$3.75	\$64,875.00	\$1.60	\$27,680.00		
4	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	816	s.f.		\$25.00	\$20,400.00	\$20.00	\$16,320.00	\$35.00	\$28,560.00	\$35.00	\$28,560.00	\$22.00	\$17,952.00	\$35.35	\$28,845.60	\$23.00	\$18,768.00	\$35.00	\$28,560.00		
5	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER,TYPE M-	9450	l.f.		\$18.00	\$170,100.00	\$25.00	\$236,250.00	\$14.25	\$134,662.50	\$14.25	\$134,662.50	\$15.60	\$147,420.00	\$14.40	\$136,080.00	\$16.00	\$151,200.00	\$19.00	\$179,550.00		
6	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER,TYPE B-	320	l.f.		\$19.00	\$6,080.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.75	\$5,040.00	\$15.75	\$5,040.00	\$19.50	\$6,240.00	\$15.95	\$5,104.00	\$17.00	\$5,440.00	\$21.00	\$6,720.00		
7	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER,TYPE B-6.18	60	l.f.		\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$16.75	\$1,005.00	\$16.75	\$1,005.00	\$21.00	\$1,260.00	\$16.95	\$1,017.00	\$18.50	\$1,110.00	\$23.00	\$1,380.00		
8	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	9810	l.f.		\$6.00	\$58,860.00	\$10.00	\$98,100.00	\$10.50	\$103,005.00	\$5.00	\$49,050.00	\$6.00	\$58,860.00	\$8.60	\$84,366.00	\$6.50	\$63,765.00	\$8.50	\$83,385.00		
9	CONCRETE SLAB RAISING	4100	s.f.		\$3.00	\$12,300.00	\$3.00	\$12,300.00	\$2.60	\$10,660.00	\$1.93	\$7,913.00	\$7.20	\$29,520.00	\$6.30	\$25,830.00	\$6.25	\$25,625.00	\$2.60	\$10,660.00		
10	SHOTCRETE CURB REPAIR	2300	l.f.		\$28.00	\$64,400.00	\$30.00	\$69,000.00	\$28.75	\$66,125.00	\$28.75	\$66,125.00	\$31.00	\$71,300.00	\$29.00	\$66,700.00	\$29.00	\$66,700.00	\$28.75	\$66,125.00		
11	P.C.C. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6" REMOVE & REPLACE	750	s.f.		\$6.50	\$4,875.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.50	\$4,875.00	\$6.50	\$4,875.00	\$6.05	\$4,537.50	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00		
12	H.M.A. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT,3" REMOVE & REPLACE	250	s.y.		\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$58.25	\$14,562.50	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$48.00	\$12,000.00		
13	PAVING BRICK DRIVEWAY REPAIR	120	s.y.		\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$63.00	\$7,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$227.25	\$27,270.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$135.00	\$16,200.00		
14	STAMPED COLORED P.C.C. DRIVEWAY REPAIR, 6"	40	s.f.		\$17.00	\$680.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$25.25	\$1,010.00	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00		
15	IMPRINTED HMA DRIVEWAY REPAIR	10	s.y.		\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$252.75	\$2,527.50	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00		
16	EARTH EXCAVATION	550	c.y.		\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$46.00	\$25,300.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$50.50	\$27,775.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00		
17	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	800	s.y.		\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$9.30	\$7,440.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00		
18	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4"	20000	s.y.		\$2.30	\$46,000.00	\$1.50	\$30,000.00	\$1.40	\$28,000.00	\$1.75	\$35,000.00	\$1.50	\$30,000.00	\$1.45	\$29,000.00	\$1.85	\$37,000.00	\$1.85	\$37,000.00		
19	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2" PATH	550	s.y.		\$4.50	\$2,475.00	\$16.00	\$8,800.00	\$4.75	\$2,612.50	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.80	\$3,190.00	\$10.10	\$5,555.00	\$9.00	\$4,950.00	\$7.20	\$3,960.00		
20	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/2"	30800	s.y.		\$7.00	\$215,600.00	\$4.00	\$123,200.00	\$3.15	\$97,020.00	\$3.50	\$107,800.00	\$3.30	\$101,640.00	\$3.25	\$100,100.00	\$4.00	\$123,200.00	\$4.00	\$123,200.00		
21	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, EDGE MILL	12100	s.y.		\$2.00	\$24,200.00	\$2.25	\$27,225.00	\$1.15	\$13,915.00	\$1.50	\$18,150.00	\$1.20	\$14,520.00	\$1.12	\$13,552.00	\$1.15	\$13,915.00	\$1.90	\$22,990.00		
22	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	4530	gal.		\$1.00	\$4,530.00	\$0.01	\$45.30	\$2.00	\$9,060.00	\$0.01	\$45.30	\$0.01	\$45.30	\$0.01	\$45.30	\$0.01	\$45.30	\$0.01	\$45.30		
23	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	6250	gal.		\$1.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.01	\$62.50	\$2.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.01	\$62.50	\$0.01	\$62.50	\$0.01	\$62.50	\$0.01	\$62.50	\$0.01	\$62.50		
24	CLASS C PATCHES- TYPE 1, 9 INCH	20	s.y.		\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$141.50	\$2,830.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00		
25	CLASS D PATCHES- VARIOUS TYPES	1373	ton		\$120.00	\$164,760.00	\$103.00	\$141,419.00	\$105.00	\$144,165.00	\$100.00	\$137,300.00	\$100.00	\$137,300.00	\$151.25	\$207,666.25	\$110.00	\$151,030.00	\$138.00	\$189,474.00		
26	CLASS D PATCHES- VARIOUS TYPES- OFFSITE	1000	ton		\$145.00	\$145,000.00	\$112.00	\$112,000.00	\$135.00	\$135,000.00	\$130.00	\$130,000.00	\$110.00	\$110,000.00	\$215.50	\$215,500.00	\$142.00	\$142,000.00	\$164.00	\$164,000.00		
27	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	4	ton		\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$687.00	\$2,748.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00		
28	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	280	ton		\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$44.00	\$12,320.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$20.20	\$5,656.00	\$13.00	\$3,640.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00		
29	PREPARATION OF BASE	2800	s.y.		\$10.00	\$28,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.90	\$5,320.00	\$2.00	\$5,600.00	\$1.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.14	\$3,192.00	\$2.50	\$7,000.00	\$2.00	\$5,600.00		
30	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	200	ton		\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.50	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$13.75	\$2,750.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00		
31	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	210	ton		\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$36.75	\$7,717.50	\$29.00	\$6,090.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00		
32	TRENCH BACKFILL, CA-6	520	ton		\$18.00	\$9,360.00	\$2															